FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 15, 2022

MEDIA CONTACT

Beth Reiss Communications Director beth.reiss@mid.ms.gov 601-359-2403

CONNIE DOLAN NAMED CHIEF DEPUTY FIRE MARSHAL

JACKSON, Miss. – Commissioner of Insurance and State Fire Marshal Mike Chaney has named Connie Dolan as Chief Deputy Fire Marshal, effective January 1, 2023. Dolan will serve as second in command to Fire Marshal Chaney and run the day-to-day operations of the State Fire Marshal's Office (SFMO). She is the first female to serve in the role.

Dolan currently serves as SFMO Assistant Chief Deputy, a position she's held since August 2021. She has worked for the SFMO as a Regulatory and Compliance Inspector and Fire Investigator since 2018. Prior to joining the SFMO, Dolan worked for the Warren County Sheriff's Office and Vicksburg Police Department. She has extensive training and certifications in a variety of law enforcement and fire programs.

Dolan and her husband John live in Vicksburg. They enjoy camping and traveling with their four children and five grandchildren.

Dolan's appointment follows the retirement of Ricky Davis who served as Chief Deputy for 16 years.

###